complete and submit an “Application for Drain Layer License” available on the City Website

or at the City Engineer's Office in City Hall.

2.02 In addition to a completed application applicants will be required to submit a certificate of

insurance, permit bond of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), and three (3)

municipal reference letters. The required bond and insurance shall be coterminous with

the license. Please see City of Lowell Permit Manual for Insurance and Bond requirements.

2.03 Municipal reference letters shall be provided by a municipality of the Commonwealth of